NORDSTROM

Nordstrom Rack To Open Gilbert Store In SanTan Village

November 15, 2017

SEATTLE, Nov. 15, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Seattle-based Nordstrom, Inc. announced today plans to open a Nordstrom Rack in Gilbert, Arizona. The approximately 25,000-square-foot store marks Nordstrom Rack's sixth store in the market and is scheduled to open in fall 2018.

"We are excited to announce our latest Nordstrom Rack store in the Phoenix area located at SanTan Village in Gilbert," said Karen McKibbin, president of Nordstrom Rack. "Gilbert is one of the fastest growing suburbs in Phoenix and we are looking forward to serving Gilbert customers with the great brands they love at great prices."

The Nordstrom Rack SanTan Village store is conveniently located just east of the 202 Freeway, making it easily accessible for customers in the Southeast Valley. The store will be on the corner of Williams Field Road and SanTan Village Parkway, and will feature merchandise across the Women's, Men's, Kids' and Home categories.

"Nordstrom Rack will bring an exciting shopping experience and another powerful retail attraction to SanTan Village," said Sheila Hunter, Property Manager, SanTan Village. "We're very pleased to welcome Nordstrom Rack to our custom mix of shopping, dining and entertainment that is just right for fast-growing Gilbert."

Nordstrom Rack is the off-price retail division of Nordstrom, Inc., offering customers a wide selection of on-trend apparel, accessories and shoes at an everyday savings of up to 70 percent off regular prices. Nordstrom Rack merchandise, available at Rack stores and at Nordstromrack.com, comes from Nordstrom stores, Nordstrom.com as well as specially purchased items from many of the top brands available at Nordstrom. Nordstrom Rack is the number one largest source of new customers to Nordstrom and serves as a great introduction for new customers who may have never shopped at one of Nordstrom, Inc.'s full-line stores.

About Nordstrom

Nordstrom, Inc. is a leading fashion retailer based in the U.S. Founded in 1901 as a shoe store in Seattle, today Nordstrom operates 366 stores in 40 states, including 122 full-line stores in the United States, Canada and Puerto Rico; 232 Nordstrom Rack stores; two <u>Jeffrey</u> boutiques; two clearance stores; seven Trunk Club clubhouses; and its Nordstrom Local service concept. Additionally, customers are served online through <u>Nordstrom.com</u>, <u>Nordstromrack.com</u>, <u>HauteLook</u> and <u>TrunkClub.com</u>. Nordstrom, Inc.'s common stock is publicly traded on the NYSE under the symbol JWN.

About SanTan Village

The 1 million square-foot SanTan Village is located in the heart of the retail corridor of Gilbert – one of the fastest growing cities in America, blending regional and power center retail, entertainment and other commercial uses. The open-air super-regional center features more than 100 retailers and restaurants including Apple, Barnes & Noble, Best Buy, Brio Tuscan Grille, Dick's Sporting Goods, Dillard's, Harkins Theatres, Macy's, Thirsty Lion, Total Wine & More, and soon, Nordstrom Rack. For more information visit www.shopsantanvillage.com.

MEDIA CONTACTS:
Meliz Andiroglu
Nordstrom, Inc.
(206) 303-1255
Meliz.Andiroglu@nordstrom.com

Britney Matz SanTan Village (480) 384-8223 Britney Matz@macerich.com

NORDSTROM

View original content with multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/nordstrom-rack-to-open-gilbert-store-in-santan-village-300555941.html

SOURCE Nordstrom, Inc.